ava
Amphenol Information Communications
and Commercial Products
Industrial IO &
Lighting Solutions
LED Lighting Connectors for
Zhaga Book 20 Standard
Indoor Lighting

FLM-S-21-00 or
FLM-S-23-00
Product Numbering System - -
FLM FLM Series Zhaga Book 20
P PIN Connector (LEX-MR Receptacle)
S SOCKET Connector (LEX-LP Plug)
2
1 Crimp termination, vertical exit
2 Right Angle termination, SMT
3 Push-in wire termination
4 Right Angle PCB termination
5 Vertical SMT with hold down tabs
6 Vertical PCB termination
Modifier
00
W0
-01-99
White Housing
Modifier for custom configurations
LP = Luminaire Plug
MR = Module Receptacle
LEX = Luminaire Extension
X 2 X XX
Number of Contacts (always 2 unless otherwise specified)
Series
Part Description
Number of Contacts
Termination, Moutnting Style
FLM
Black Housing (Standard)
Industrial IO & Lighting
Solutions
Company Confidential • All Rights Reserved • 6/16/2020 •  Page 5
Industrial IO & Lighting
Solutions
FLM Specifications
Electrical Characteristics
Current Rating: 7A max per circuit for 18AWG wire @ 25°C (per IEC 60512, Test 5b)
5A max per circuit for 20AWG wire @ 25°C (per IEC 60512, Test 5b)
3A max per circuit for 22AWG wire @ 25°C (per IEC 60512, Test 5b)
Voltage Rating: 250 VAC/VDC max
Contact Resistance (LLCR):  D20mΩ max after environmental exposure (per IEC 60512-2-1, Test 2a)
Insulation Resistance:  500 MΩ min @ 500 VDC test voltage (per IEC 60512-3-1, Test 3a)
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 1.5 kVDC (per IEC 60512-4-1, Test 4a, Method A)
Mechanical/Environmental Characteristics
Mechanical Shock: 50 G’s, ½ sine,11ms (per EIA-364-27)
Vibration: Per EIA-364-28, Condition VII, Letter D
Mating Cycle Durability: 25 cycles (per EIA-364-09)
Operating Temperature: -40°C to +105°C
Thermal Shock: 25 cycles between -40°C and +65C (per EIA-364-32)
Temperature Rise: 30oC DT @ rated current (Per EIA-364-70)
Material Characteristics
FLM Series components are RoHS compliant per EU directive 2011/65/EU and amendments.
Unless otherwise specified, the materials for each component shall be:
• Housing: High temperature resistant thermoplastic, UL94-V0 flammability rating; white or black
• Contacts: Copper alloy, plated with matte Tin over Nickel
Certifications
UL file# E64911
Zhaga Certified
Industrial IO & Lighting
Solutions
Company Confidential • All Rights Reserved • 6/16/2020 •  Page 6
Industrial IO & Lighting
Solutions
FLM Documents
(Zhaga Book 20)
Product Drawings